Solenoid accessories
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.1-325E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 15 48
DESCRIPTION
Power reduction plug for direct mounting on
the valve. Contact arrangement in accordance
with DIN EN 175301-803, construction form A

• Protection class 67
• For switching solenoids with DIN plug construction form A
TYPE CODE
 P 04 A - 1 D2 #
Plug
Designation
Housing	construction	form	A,	contact	clearance	18	mm
1 solenoid execution
Supply voltage
24 VDC
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
1
2
F1 T
18
+
-
2
1
12
.4
28
3.
5
28
26
.5
M3
48
DIN EN 175301-803
ISO 4400
braun
blau
gelb-grün
+VCC
Supply
GND
F1: 5A quick break
PE
Solenoid accessories
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.1-325E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen      Edition 15 48
DIMENSIONS APPLICATION POSSIBILITIES
 brown +VCC
 blue GND
 yellow-green PE
If	the	valve	is	operated	to	its	limit	values	(pressure,	flow),	it	is	possible
that	the	holding	current	of	the	plug	is	not	sufficient	to	hold	the	valve
completely open.
In this case, power reduction cannot be used.
CONNECTION ASSIGNMENT
START-UP
(This data sheet is attached to every power reduction plug)
A back-up fuse (5A, quick break) is recommended.
The yellow LED status display shows that the plug is energised.
The plug can also be mounted rotated by 180°.
	Switching operation at nominal
 power, with subsequent power reduction.
 - reduced heating of coil
 - extended service life of solenoid
 - shorter disconnection time
	Switching at elevated nominal power or overvoltage.
 For optimum design, please contact us.
 - powerful straight-through switching
 - shorter switching time
U: Supply voltage of the power reduction plug
I: Current consumption of the solenoid
2 I
1
2